

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Proceedings through Video Conferencing

ACQA No.106 of 2021

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Smt. Sadhna Dheewar & Anr.

12.07.2021	<p>Shri Dinesh Tiwari, Dy.G.A. for the State/appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.1/2021 application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State/appellant submits that he has already paid process fee but with delay.</p> <p>After due consideration, I.A. No.1/2021 is allowed and delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p>

L/-