



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**ACQA No. 106 of 2021**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** SMT. SADHNA DHEEWAR

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>09/02/2026</b></p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>	<p>Mr. D. R. Minj, Dy. A. G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Trivedi, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>In compliance with theailable warrant issued by this Court on 09.12.2025, the respondents are present before the Court.</p> <p>Let their presence be recorded accordingly.</p> <p>List this matter before the regular Bench in due course, in accordance with its turn.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Judge</b></p>
---	---