

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.106 of 2021**State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Smt. Sadhna Dheewar**Order Sheet**

04/05/2026	<p>Shri Anand Kumar Gupta, Dy.GA for the appellant/State.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Trivedi, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter immediately after summer vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Tumane</p>